
c Marriages 1902/1903 Performed by: Rev. James N. Lester

Groom Groom Residence Bride Bride Residence
H. L. Cooks Cottage Grove, Lane OR Maggie Wilson Drain, Douglas, OR 

W. E. Hoover Medford, Jackson, OR Hattie R. Cloyd Roseburg, Douglas, OR

F. A. Beamis Iowa, USA Lilly Woosley OR

A. L. Wood Roseburg, Douglas, OR Mabel DeWeese Roseburg, Douglas, OR

M. C. Gregory Roseburg, Douglas, OR Carrie Mowrey Roseburg, Douglas, OR

John H. Safley Roseburg, Douglas, OR Katherine B. Sagaberd Roseburg, Douglas, OR

Fred King Gettins Roseburg, Douglas, OR Bertha Sehlberde Roseburg, Douglas, OR

Funerals 1903 Performed by: Rev. James N. Lester

Name of Deceased Where City Date

David R. Boyl Soldiers Home Roseburg Friday, July 3, 1903

Baby Roseburg Tuesday, September 1, 1903

Mr. Jacob Lehnbess Roseburg Monday, September 7, 1903

Maude Fraser Buchanan Roseburg Monday, October 26, 1903



Date of Ceremony
Wednesday, December 17, 1902

Monday, December 22, 1902

Sunday, April 12, 1903

No Date (after 4/12/1903 & before 5/12/1903)

Tuesday, May 12, 1903

Thursday, October 8, 1903

Wednesday, December 23, 1903

Note

Age 60

Age 48 


